
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 6 Euan Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.27 1018 9 3:40.27 1120 2 2138
2 85 Mitchell Goff Woodmansterne School 0:39.55 1005 15 3:40.93 1117 3 2122
3 71 Flynn Parker Pyrford C of E Primary School 0:36.11 1039 5 3:48.65 1069 12 2108
4 46 Samson Brill Downsend School 0:35.64 1044 2 3:49.95 1063 14 2107
5 47 David Webster Downsend School 0:39.49 1006 14 3:44.03 1096 7 2102
6 31 William Goddard Cranmore Prep School 0:38.10 1019 8 3:47.14 1078 10 2097
7 40 Harry Spawforth Danes Hill Prep School 0:43.29 968 28 3:42.02 1108 4 2076
8 86 Dylan Nurse Woodmansterne School 0:38.46 1016 10 3:53.58 1039 17 2055
9 26 Christian Hutson Claremont School 0:47.93 921 46 3:39.82 1123 1 2044

10 87 Kane Nurse Woodmansterne School 0:37.91 1021 7 3:56.58 1021 22 2042
11 19 Edward Vinter City of London Freemen's School 0:46.33 937 39 3:42.72 1105 5 2042
12 44 Charlie Kingsbury Downsend School 0:42.64 974 22 3:49.02 1066 13 2040
13 36 Dan Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.85 932 41 3:42.91 1105 6 2037
14 67 Matthew Clarke Parkside School 0:39.09 1010 13 3:56.55 1021 21 2031
15 24 Archie Ridpath Claremont School 0:45.10 949 32 3:47.00 1078 9 2027
16 61 James Vick Merton Court School 0:35.96 1041 4 4:04.80 973 33 2014
17 73 Jamie Palmer Shrewsbury House School 0:43.77 963 29 3:53.12 1042 16 2005
18 66 Ben Wadsted Parkside School 0:40.08 1000 16 4:01.26 994 26 1994
19 50 Matthew Coates Feltonfleet School 0:48.62 914 48 3:47.92 1075 11 1989
20 74 James Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:51.26 888 51 3:44.55 1093 8 1981
21 37 Niall Saunders Danes Hill Prep School 0:45.83 942 35 3:54.16 1036 19 1978
22 58 Thomas Cullum Lanesborough School 0:40.87 992 17 4:02.69 985 28 1977
23 29 Charlie Pullan Cleves School 0:32.59 1075 1 4:18.47 892 54 1967
24 42 Thomas Harrison Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.70 974 23 4:02.87 985 29 1959
25 69 Andrew Roy Parkside School 0:42.72 973 24 4:03.22 982 30 1955
26 53 Bryan Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:44.84 952 30 3:59.71 1003 25 1955
27 10 William Martin Brighton College 0:42.55 975 21 4:05.49 970 34 1945
28 23 Chris Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:38.80 1013 12 4:12.22 928 46 1941
29 5 Benjamin Manning-Press Ashford Friars Prep School 0:49.89 902 49 3:53.75 1039 18 1941
30 35 William Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.86 932 42 3:59.34 1006 24 1938
31 55 Hugh Howard Feltonfleet School 0:42.81 972 25 4:08.44 952 39 1924
32 45 Nicholas Long Downsend School 0:35.66 1044 3 4:20.82 877 58 1921
33 8 Rory Miller Ashford Friars Prep School 0:46.20 938 38 4:04.10 976 32 1914
34 43 Kieran Beri Downsend School 0:42.90 972 26 4:10.90 937 43 1909
35 79 Zachary Scalabrini Shrewsbury House School 0:47.49 926 44 4:04.00 979 31 1905
36 60 Alexander Sweet Lanesborough School 0:41.50 985 18 4:14.21 916 51 1901
37 72 Harry Freeman Robin Hood Juniors 0:45.88 942 36 4:07.14 958 37 1900
38 39 Tom Yorke Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.90 952 31 4:10.17 940 41 1892
39 22 Samuel Ashbridge City of London Freemen's School 0:41.63 984 19 4:15.92 907 52 1891
40 41 Thom Parris Danes Hill Prep School 0:45.20 948 33 4:10.89 937 42 1885
41 32 William Green Cranmore Prep School 0:38.46 1016 10 4:24.43 856 59 1872
42 21 Brent Mitchley City of London Freemen's School 0:42.96 971 27 4:16.74 901 53 1872
43 81 Thomas Epps St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.89 942 37 4:12.47 928 47 1870
44 1 Tom Semadeni Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.75 923 45 4:09.02 946 40 1869
45 68 Max Bird Parkside School 0:59.02 810 61 3:51.12 1054 15 1864
46 64 Sam Wadsted Parkside School 0:47.93 921 46 4:13.32 922 49 1843
47 51 Tom Willett Feltonfleet School 0:52.03 880 52 4:08.23 952 38 1832
48 20 Aran Fitzpatrick City of London Freemen's School 0:45.61 944 34 4:19.20 886 55 1830
49 27 Joseph Smerke Claremont School 0:53.54 865 55 4:06.74 961 36 1826
50 34 William Handley Cranmore Prep School 1:01.25 788 66 3:54.26 1036 20 1824
51 59 Edward Chapman Lanesborough School 0:41.99 981 20 4:28.40 832 61 1813
52 77 Edward Chamberlain Shrewsbury House School 0:47.09 930 43 4:20.04 880 57 1810
53 38 Henry Carrick Danes Hill Prep School 0:52.14 40 839 60 4:06.66 961 35 1800
54 70 Marcus Mahne Parkside School 1:03.56 765 70 3:58.12 1012 23 1777
55 7 Dannie Rhodes Ashford Friars Prep School 0:54.79 853 57 4:13.30 922 48 1775
56 12 David Morgan Churchers College Junior School 1:01.16 789 65 4:02.65 985 27 1774
57 16 Alexander Patient Churchers College Junior School 0:59.83 802 62 4:11.17 934 44 1736
58 65 George Stenning Parkside School 0:53.85 862 56 4:26.80 841 60 1703
59 62 Oliver Mason Merton Court School 0:37.43 1026 6 4:54.90 673 70 1699
60 2 Jack Armitage Ashford Friars Prep School 1:02.70 773 69 4:13.74 919 50 1692
61 57 Luke Saheed Horton Kirby C of E Primary School 0:46.69 934 40 4:40.57 757 67 1691
62 3 Charles Vigar Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.86 892 50 4:34.89 793 64 1685
63 4 Benjamin Perkins Ashford Friars Prep School 1:00.13 799 64 4:19.57 883 56 1682
64 9 Nicholas Dean Ashford Friars Prep School 0:55.13 849 59 4:30.69 817 62 1666
65 18 Benjamin Morgan Churchers College Junior School 1:06.79 733 71 4:11.82 931 45 1664
66 75 Stephen Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:48.66 40 874 53 4:35.42 790 65 1664
67 13 Alexander McSwiggan Churchers College Junior School 0:59.83 802 62 4:33.56 799 63 1601
68 17 Thomas Lush Churchers College Junior School 1:01.95 781 68 4:37.18 778 66 1559
69 48 William Castle Downsend School 0:53.04 870 54 4:55.26 670 71 1540
70 15 Samuel Bloomer Churchers College Junior School 0:54.84 852 58 4:53.68 679 69 1531
71 84 Jacob Burge Weald Community Primary School 1:01.89 782 67 4:56.37 664 72 1446
72 82 Nathan Wilson Weald Community Primary School 1:07.63 724 72 4:53.46 682 68 1406
73 83 Daniel Hickson Weald Community Primary School 1:09.93 701 73 5:18.44 532 73 1233

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

46 Samson Brill Downsend School 0:35.64 1044 3:49.95 1063 2107
1 47 David Webster Downsend School 0:39.49 1006 3:44.03 1096 2102 6249

44 Charlie Kingsbury Downsend School 0:42.64 974 3:49.02 1066 2040
85 Mitchell Goff Woodmansterne School 0:39.55 1005 3:40.93 1117 2122

2 86 Dylan Nurse Woodmansterne School 0:38.46 1016 3:53.58 1039 2055 6219
87 Kane Nurse Woodmansterne School 0:37.91 1021 3:56.58 1021 2042
40 Harry Spawforth Danes Hill Prep School 0:43.29 968 3:42.02 1108 2076

3 36 Dan Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.85 932 3:42.91 1105 2037 6091
37 Niall Saunders Danes Hill Prep School 0:45.83 942 3:54.16 1036 1978
6 Euan Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.27 1018 3:40.27 1120 2138

4 5 Benjamin Manning-Press Ashford Friars Prep School 0:49.89 902 3:53.75 1039 1941 5993
8 Rory Miller Ashford Friars Prep School 0:46.20 938 4:04.10 976 1914

67 Matthew Clarke Parkside School 0:39.09 1010 3:56.55 1021 2031
5 66 Ben Wadsted Parkside School 0:40.08 1000 4:01.26 994 1994 5980

69 Andrew Roy Parkside School 0:42.72 973 4:03.22 982 1955
26 Christian Hutson Claremont School 0:47.93 921 3:39.82 1123 2044

6 24 Archie Ridpath Claremont School 0:45.10 949 3:47.00 1078 2027 5897
27 Joseph Smerke Claremont School 0:53.54 865 4:06.74 961 1826
73 Jamie Palmer Shrewsbury House School 0:43.77 963 3:53.12 1042 2005

7 74 James Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:51.26 888 3:44.55 1093 1981 5891
79 Zachary Scalabrini Shrewsbury House School 0:47.49 926 4:04.00 979 1905
19 Edward Vinter City of London Freemen's School 0:46.33 937 3:42.72 1105 2042

8 23 Chris Richards City of London Freemen's School 0:38.80 1013 4:12.22 928 1941 5874
22 Samuel Ashbridge City of London Freemen's School 0:41.63 984 4:15.92 907 1891
50 Matthew Coates Feltonfleet School 0:48.62 914 3:47.92 1075 1989

9 53 Bryan Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:44.84 952 3:59.71 1003 1955 5868
55 Hugh Howard Feltonfleet School 0:42.81 972 4:08.44 952 1924
31 William Goddard Cranmore Prep School 0:38.10 1019 3:47.14 1078 2097

10 32 William Green Cranmore Prep School 0:38.46 1016 4:24.43 856 1872 5793
34 William Handley Cranmore Prep School 1:01.25 788 3:54.26 1036 1824
42 Thomas Harrison Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.70 974 4:02.87 985 1959

11 35 William Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.86 932 3:59.34 1006 1938 5789
39 Tom Yorke Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.90 952 4:10.17 940 1892
58 Thomas Cullum Lanesborough School 0:40.87 992 4:02.69 985 1977

12 60 Alexander Sweet Lanesborough School 0:41.50 985 4:14.21 916 1901 5691
59 Edward Chapman Lanesborough School 0:41.99 981 4:28.40 832 1813
68 Max Bird Parkside School 0:59.02 810 3:51.12 1054 1864

13 64 Sam Wadsted Parkside School 0:47.93 921 4:13.32 922 1843 5484
70 Marcus Mahne Parkside School 1:03.56 765 3:58.12 1012 1777
45 Nicholas Long Downsend School 0:35.66 1044 4:20.82 877 1921

14 43 Kieran Beri Downsend School 0:42.90 972 4:10.90 937 1909 5370
48 William Castle Downsend School 0:53.04 870 4:55.26 670 1540
1 Tom Semadeni Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.75 923 4:09.02 946 1869

15 7 Dannie Rhodes Ashford Friars Prep School 0:54.79 853 4:13.30 922 1775 5336
2 Jack Armitage Ashford Friars Prep School 1:02.70 773 4:13.74 919 1692

12 David Morgan Churchers College Junior School 1:01.16 789 4:02.65 985 1774
16 16 Alexander Patient Churchers College Junior School 0:59.83 802 4:11.17 934 1736 5174

18 Benjamin Morgan Churchers College Junior School 1:06.79 733 4:11.82 931 1664
3 Charles Vigar Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.86 892 4:34.89 793 1685

17 4 Benjamin Perkins Ashford Friars Prep School 1:00.13 799 4:19.57 883 1682 5033
9 Nicholas Dean Ashford Friars Prep School 0:55.13 849 4:30.69 817 1666

13 Alexander McSwiggan Churchers College Junior School 0:59.83 802 4:33.56 799 1601
18 17 Thomas Lush Churchers College Junior School 1:01.95 781 4:37.18 778 1559 4691

15 Samuel Bloomer Churchers College Junior School 0:54.84 852 4:53.68 679 1531
84 Jacob Burge Weald Community Primary School 1:01.89 782 4:56.37 664 1446

19 82 Nathan Wilson Weald Community Primary School 1:07.63 724 4:53.46 682 1406 4085
83 Daniel Hickson Weald Community Primary School 1:09.93 701 5:18.44 532 1233
61 James Vick Merton Court School 0:35.96 1041 4:04.80 973 2014
62 Oliver Mason Merton Court School 0:37.43 1026 4:54.90 673 1699 -
63 Samuel Wootten Merton Court School DNS - DNS - -
77 Edward Chamberlain Shrewsbury House School 0:47.09 930 4:20.04 880 1810
75 Stephen Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:48.66 874 4:35.42 790 1664 -
76 Toby Seddon Shrewsbury House School DNS - DNS - -
77 Edward Chamberlain Shrewsbury House School 0:47.09 930 4:20.04 880 1810
75 Stephen Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:48.66 874 4:35.42 790 1664 -
76 Toby Seddon Shrewsbury House School DNS - DNS - -
77 Edward Chamberlain Shrewsbury House School 0:47.09 930 4:20.04 880 1810
75 Stephen Sharpe Shrewsbury House School 0:48.66 874 4:35.42 790 1664 -
76 Toby Seddon Shrewsbury House School DNS - DNS - -

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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